Attachment 'B'

Draft RESOLUTION NO. 23-__

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE PARKS, RECREATION and Community SERVICES COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Mayor shall nominate and appoint members to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City Council shall consider such nominations and appointment of members to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission; and

WHEREAS, applications were received to fill four vacancies on the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission for one, one-year two year term beginning on January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024 and for three vacancies for terms of three years each beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2026

WHEREAS, the Mayor has nominated Ms. Lora Nehring and Mr. Daniel Perez to each serve three year terms, and

WHEREAS, at the December 13, 2023 City Council Meeting, the City Council voted to approve the nominations by Mayor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN as follows:

- Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true, correct and incorporated by reference.
- Section 2. Ms. Lora Nehring and Mr. Daniel Perez are appointed to a three-year term beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2026 to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Commission
- Section 3. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Kerman held on the 13th day of December, 2023 and passed by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
The foregoing resolution is hereby appro	oved.
	Maria Pacheco,
ATTECT.	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Josie Camacho	
Interim City Clerk	